Payment shall 

be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor 

that a dispute as to the invoice exists in accordance with Section 11.6.1. In no event shall the 

amount of this Agreement exceed $21,414,700 [TWENTY ONE MILLION AND FOUR 

HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS]. This 

amount shall include a $3,569,117 contingency to be expended only at the request of the City and 

upon mutual agreement of the Parties.  The breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement 

appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

[...]

Payment shall 

be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City notifies the Contractor 

that a dispute as to the invoice exists in accordance with Section 11.6.1. In no event shall the 

amount of this Agreement exceed $27,158,702 [TWENTY SEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED 

AND FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS]. This amount 

shall include a $2,969,117 contingency to be expended only at the request of the City and upon 

mutual agreement of the Parties.  The breakdown of charges associated with this Agreement 

appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this